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ALL
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPUCABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC.

O

CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND

ND.210 (10.254g/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/87) PLWOCD
SHEATHING WITH "" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES © 510mm (24°)
0.C. WAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (3'-0")
¥ROM EDGE GF ROOF AND M. 300mm (12) GEYOMD URER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WAL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 8:12
OR GREATER) 33:89 (2°x4°) TRUSS BRACING ® 1830mm {6'—0%) OC.
AT BOTIOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SWIELD 10 ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO (CE DAVMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 {67 o/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAM 405 (16%). ATRC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MiN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE
(osc 9.19.1. 2)

NG AS PER ELEV 19438 (1 xZ') WRT CAL \WOOD FURRING, CONTIN.
SHEATHIKG MEMBRANE, 11mm (7/157) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR 0BC
COMPLIANT EQUNALEMT, 38x140 (2°67) STUBS @ 400mm (167 0C.,
RS! 367 (R22) MSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.
CONTIL. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SDING TO BE
YN, 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER 70 OBC SB-12,
cwrm 3 FOR REOUKRE) HINUM 'ﬂm !NSUMTKON REQUEREMHWS

smzz; 5 m H.EV 1§x33 {s xZ') vmm woon FURRNG CONTIL
SHEATHING WEMBRANE, 11mm (7/18°) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC
COMPLIAMT EQUNALENT, 38:89 (2°%4") STUDS @ 405mm (167) OC.
(MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (8'-10)), WTH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
REFER YO NOTE 18 WMERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE.

SIDING 7O BE MN. Zwmm(ﬂ'}ABWEFWISHGRABE

SIUCCO CLABDNI; SfSI'EM C(}NFORMM; TO 0.8C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A MBUMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDNG WiTH
POSAVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXT. AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS ON 25mm {1°) MN. EXTRUDED QR EXPANDED RiSID
POLYSIYRENE ON APPR. AIR/MOISTURE BARRER ON 38x140 (2%67)
STUDS @ 408 (167) 0.C., RS 3.87 (R22) BATT INSUL, APPR. 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) GYPSUM BOARD INTERICR
FNISH. STUCCO 70 BE MiN. 200 (8%) ABOVE FRNISH GRADE. REFER 70
OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MINmMUM THERMAL INSULATION
REQU[REMB@TS,

STUCCO CLADBING SYSTEM COWGRING T0 0586, 8.27.1. {2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A MABIUM 10mm AR SPACE BEIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSTIVE DRANASE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATONS OVER 25mm (17) 1M, EXPANDED OR DXTRUDED RIGID
POLYSIYRENE O APPROVED AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38x89 (2°%4°)
STUDS © 406 (167 O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (9'~107), WM APPR.
DAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER 70 NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXSTS
ABOVE GARAGE.

STUCCO TO BE MN. 200 (87) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

i (7/15') B, IYPE SHEATHIVG, OR 086 commm EQUIALEMT,
38140 (2°%6°) STUDS @ 400mm (187 O.C., RSI 387 (R22)
(NSULATION AND APPR, VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTI, AR
BARRER, 13mm (1/2°) BEEOR DRWWALL FINISH. MiD-HEICHT BLOCIING
REQD. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER T0 CBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3
FOR ADDMONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMEMTS.

Rif4 R X8
%mm (4") FACE ERiCK Zﬁmm (1’) AR SPAGE, 22x1804D.76mm
{7/8°7°0.03°) GALY. METAL TES @ 406mm (167) O.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (247) 0.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHNG PAPER, 1imm
{7/16°) DOERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLANT EQUNALENT,
382140 (2°%6") STUDS @ 408mm (1687 0.C., RS! 3.87 (R22)
DNSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED COMTH.
AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYVALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES
© 830mm (327) 0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP M. 150mm (67) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK
10 BE VM. 150mm (6°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12,
cwmm 3 FOR wmm mmw THERWJ. mummw wwmms

QOmm (4') FACE WK 25mm (1”) AR SPACE 2Zx1&0x0 76mm
(7/67°40.05°) GALV. YETAL TES © 498mm (167 O.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (24°) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 1tmm
(7/18°) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHAIG OR OBC COMPLINT EQUNALENT,
38489 (2%4) STUDS © 408mm (167} O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
{9°-107)) WIH APPROVED DIAGOMAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19
VHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABUVE CARAGE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm
(327 0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPEN:NGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP M. 150mm (67} BOMND BUIDING PAPER.

BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6) ABOVE ANISH GRADE.

. CONSTRUCTIR (SB=12-TABLE 311.2.8)
STUCOO CUBN&G SYSTEM CQ’«EFOW?N‘, 10 0.80. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOYS A VNMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING YT
POSITVE DRAMNAGE TO THE D(TERIOR AND APPLED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17) M. BXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGD
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AIR/MDISTURE BARRIER ON 38140
(2°6") STDS © 408mm (167 0., RSt 387 (R22) BATT WSUL,
APPR. 6 L. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INFERIOR FINISH. STUCCO TO BE #IN. 200 {8°) ABOVE
FDUSH GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B—12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED
LINMUM THERMAL IMSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

STRUDET
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

INC.

{Unless otherwise noted)

INTERIOR_STUD_PARTITIONS
FOR BEARING PARTIIONS 38x8% (2'!4") © 405mm (16') oL.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 305mm (127) OC. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BEARNG PARTITIONS 38489 (2°%47) @ 610mm (247 OL.
PROVIDE 38x8% (2°x4") BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38+83 (2/2°4")
TOP FLATE. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DSYMALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 38x140 (2%67) STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

FOUNDATION WALL/FODTINGS: {2153, 154, 8132, 94421020
200mm (87 POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 154Pa {2200psi) WITH
BITUKENDUS DAYPPROCFING AND DRADAGE LAYER. DRANAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 909 (2-11") BELOW F.
GRADE. DRAINGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. IF FOUNDATION WALL 15
VATERPROOFED, MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2380 (7'-107) ON 500x155
(20°6”) CONTRUOUS KEYED CONC. FYG. BRACE FOTN. WALL PRIOR TO
BACKRILLING, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTUREED

SOL OR COMPACTED ENGiNEERED ALL.

FOR STRIP FGOHNG SIZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.
ASSUMED 120 #Po {18 p.si) SOIL BEARMNG CAPACITY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, 70 BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

—MAXIMUM FLOOR LVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50pst) PER FLOOR.

—REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BLARING
CAPACITY.

100mm (4') D& FOUNBAWN DRAINAGE TRE 150mm (67) CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND ARQUND DRAINAGE TILES.

S0mm (30, 254Po (3600315!) CONC. S8 ow 100mm (4’)
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPo. (3000psi) CONC. WITH
DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SIAB NSULATFON PER SB~12;
3.1.1.7.(5){8) where required.

AL SIAB JOINTS & PENCTRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MAINTAN AR
BARRIER.

-1Smm (3/4") MN T& G SUBH_OOR UNDER G‘{OUND FLG(}R FRISH
FLONR.

16mm (5/8°) 786G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINSH FLOOR.
16mm (5/8°) PANEL-TYPE UNDERUAY FOR CERAYEC TILE APPLICATION.
6mm (1/4°) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESIIENT &

PARQUET FLOORING.

ATNC INSULATION (SB~12-TABLE 31.1.2.8) (S3-12-3.1.1.8)
RS! 10.56 (R6D) BLOWN N ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRUR, 16mm (5/87) INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL
RS} 3.52 (R20} BiN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF DERIOR WALL

- (1 /4') WAK BENVESH ADIACENT TREADS
OR LANDINGS

~10mm (1/2) MAX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE IN FLGHT

ALl _STAIRS /EXTER
UNIFORM RISE

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8")

MIN. RUN = 210 {8-1/4")

MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-1/47)

MAX. NOSING =25 (17)

MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-57)

RAIL @ LANDING = 800 (2'~117)

RAIL @ STAR = 865 (2'-10") to 965 (3'-2")
MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2°-107)

MIN. RUN = 150 és:;

MIN. AVG. RUN = 200 (8

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (47) BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRANL AND SURFACE BTHWD M T0
BE 50 (27) M. HANDRALS TO BE CONTINUQUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

P 36 HiGH CUARD m{ DISTANCE FROM PORCH T0 FI.
CRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (71%). 1070mm (42°) HGH GUARD S
REGURED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (717).

Sl PLATE ANCHORAGE

38x89 (2%4") SiL PLATE WTH 13mm (1/2°) DA ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (87 LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (47) B0 CONC. ©
2400mm (7'-10°) 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 (17) MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL

USE §ON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SLL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

FUUMNT!(}N WALLS mcwsws HEATED SPACE SRALL BE INSULATED

FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR 7O NOT MORE THAN 200mm
{8°) ABOVE THE FRVISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN 50mm {2°) OF
THE BASEMENT SIAB. RSI 3.52ci {R20ci) BLANKET INSULATION TO HAVE

APPROVED VAPQUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND DAYPPRODF WITH BULDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUMDATION WALL AND INSULATON UP 70 GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS, AR
BARRIER TO 8t SEALEG TO FOUNDATION WAL WIH CAULIKNG.
CONTINUOUS INSULATION (ci} IS NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

381!89 (2 x4"') “TUDS [} 406mm (167 OC 38xB9 {2°47) SiL
PLATE ON DAMFPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2°) DA ANCHOR
BOLTS 200mm (5°) LONG, EMBEDDED M. 1COmm {47} WTD
CONC. ©® 2400mm (7'-107) 0.C. 100mm (47) HIGH CONC. CURB
ON 3052155 (12°6°) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORHZ, BLOCKING AT
WD-HEIGHT IF WALL 15 UNFINISHED.

‘m(3—1/2') mA x 47amm(om‘) SrL coL wrm A MIN.
CAPACTY OF 108.68'N (24.000%s.) WITH 150x150x9.5
(6°%6°x3/8%) STL. TOP & BOTTOM PLATE.

STEEL COLUMN

S0mm{3-1/2") DA x 4.78mm{(0.188") SIL COL WiITH
100x100x6.0 (4°x4°41/4°) TOP & BOTIOM PLATES. FIZLD WELD
BOTTOM PLATE TO 10Dx250x12.5 (4°x10%1/2°) BASE PLATE CAW
2-12mm DA x 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS
(2-1/2°32°2"). TE COLUMN TO STUD WAL WITH 2-32x3.175
{1 1/4% 1/87} STEEL STRAP WELDED TO COLUMMN ARD FASTENED
0 STUD ¥TH 2-S0S 8.35x38 (1/47x1 1/2°) SCREWS MANUF.
BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE.

@

CONCRETE PHASTER
SEAM POCKET OR 2004900 (8°8") POURED COHC. NS WALLS.
MiN. BEARING $0mm (3-1/27)

1938 (1%2°) CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAFPING BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM. (OBC. 9.23.4.3.{3c))

GARAGE S.AB

100mm (47) 324Pa (4640ps}) CONC. SIAB WTH 5-8% AR
ENTRAHMENT ON OPTIONAL 10D (4”) COARSE CRANULAR Fil Wi
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COVPACTED MATME FILL.

SLOPE 10 FRONT (EXTERIOR) I wz ¥N.

ISmm (1/2') GYP‘S‘JM &OARD ON WALL AND C*UNG BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE, RS! 3.87 (R22) I WALLS, RSI 5.4 (R31)
N COILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS ARTIGHT PER 08.C.
5.10.9.16. REFER TO SB~12, TABLE 3.1.1.ZA FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOCR AND FRAME GASPROCFED. DOOR EQUIPFED WITH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATWERSTRIPPING PER
OBC 9.10.13.15.

EXTERIOR_STEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR W/OOD STEP \WHERT NOY EXPOSED
T0 WEATHER. MAX. RiSE Z00mm (7-7/87) ¥ TREAD 250mm
(9-27/32°). SEE OBC. 9.89.2. 9.89.3. & 0.6.10.

DRYER VENT(0RC-52
(22) Cisbin DIER EXRAUST YENTED 16 EXEROR

&)

@@@@8

®

{USE 100mm (4') DA SMOOTH WAL VENT FiFL).

NSULATED ATTIC AGCESS {0BC-219.24. =
ATTEC ACCBS HATCH HTTH N DIMENSION OF 545x700mm
(21-1/2%27-1/27) & A MiN. AREA OF 0.32 SOM, (344
SQ.FT.) WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS! 3% (Rait) RIGD
INSULATION BACKING. SEE ©BC $8-12, 3.1.18.

0P HREFLACE CH‘MN"‘{ SHALL BE 9*5‘mm (3-07) ABOVE
THE HIGHEST POWT AT GHICH IT COMES I\ COMIACT WTH THE
ROOF AND 610mm (2'-07) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WiTHin A
HOREZ, DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10°-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY,

LINEN CLOSETS
4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14"} DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED YO DXTERIOR AS REQUIRED EY
CBC. 93233, & 9.32.3.10.

- : -
zao«zwxm (n o x5/B") sn_ PLATE FOR 57, BEAVS AMD
2B0x280x12 {11°%11"1/27) STL PLAIE FOR WOOD BEAMS
BEARING ON CONG. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WATH 29w
(3/4°) x 200mm (87) LONG GALY. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLACK
COURSE. LEVEL WITH NOM-SHRINK GROLT.

SOUi) BtARfNG 70 BE A'f LEAST AS WiDE AS THE SUPPORTED
VEMBER, SOUD WOOD BEARING COMPRISED QF BULT-UP W00D
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED M ACCORDANCE WiTH 0BC
9.17.4.2(2).

CLASS ‘B VENT

ULC. RATED CLASS “B” VENT 61Cmm (2°-0"} ABOVE THE 200
[N CONTACT WiTH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP 70 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

OD § 8.17.4
BXMG (3—2 %457} BM.T—UP—POSF ON VETAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED YO CONC. VATH 12.7 DIA BOLT, 406<408x203

(16«15 XB') CONC. FTG. OR AS OTHERWIST SPECIFIED ON DRAWING.

(30) YN HORZ STEP = 600mm(24") o
KA. VERT. STEP = 600mm (247).

SLAB ON GRADE

1N, 100mm (4°) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (47
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WiTH 8x6-Vi2.6x¥i2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MiD-DEPTH OF SIAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MR:
(4840 psi) WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT ON COVFACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB INSULATION AS PER 0FC. SB~12
3.4.1.7.(5){6) AND SB-12, TABLE 3.9.1.2.A. where required.

AlL JOMTS & PENETRATIONS OF ©NTERIOR SLARS TO BE Stalip
TO MANTAIN AIR BARRIER.

m STEEL LiTES

=3-1/T % 5-1/2 x 1/4°L (50490.0)
L2 =4° x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (100:80:3.00)
L3 =5"x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x30+8.0L)
4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x80x10.0L)

32,

@

&

-
36.;

{37

38.)

40.)

Q
(2)

EARTYWALLS
TYPICAL 1 MOUR RATED PARTVWALL

BSRECT W FURNAJ TBMNM_ MPN 300mn (367) FROM A BG5S
REGULATOR. M. 300mm (127) ABOVE FIN. FROM ALL OPENINGS,

GRADE,
EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRY INTAKE TO BE A MN. OF 1830mm
{6'-07) FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER 7O GAS UTILIZATION
CODE. Al AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M iN COMPLUANCE WNH 0.8.C.
DV.~B TABLE 62 312.

7 ORECY VA GASFIRLPMCE VENT T0 BE A m\a\w 30mm (177)
FROM ANY CPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER T0 645
UTLZATON CODE.

/S '5/&“) T & G SUBFLODR ON woou FLOOR JOITS, FOR
CERAMIC TILE APFLICATION {* SEE OBC 9.306. ¥) 6mm (1/47) PANEL
TVPE URDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (¢ SEE 0BG
8.30.2%)

FLOOR J0ISTS WTH SPANS OVER 2100wmm ('-117) 10 BE BRIDGED
VATH 38438 (2°%2") CROSS BRACAG OR SOUID BLOCKING © 2100mm
{5'~11% 0C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A~ OR
A-2 STRAPPING SHAUL BF 18484 {1%5") @ 2100mm (§~117) OL.
UNLESS 4 PANEL TYFE CHLING FiMSH IS APPUED. {* SEE CBC
92394, 9

—, EXPOSED BUILDIY

EXTERIOR FALLS 70 HAVE A FIRE RESSTANGE RATNG OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min, WHERE LDATING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAM 1241 (¥-14%)
VIHERE THE 1D 15 (ESS THAN 600mm (1'-117) THE DXPOSHG FACE
SHALL BE CLAD ¥ NON~COMBUSTIBLE MATERWAL. SEE ELEVATIONS 7OR
ACDONAL NOTES.

) 708 MAX, 2500 mm (s -2") PORCH CEPTH (smmsr DAL, 125mm (4

7/3%) 30uFa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WTH 5-8% AR ETRATHENT. RENF.

WITH 164 BARS © 200mm (7 7/87) 0. EACH WAY i BOTIOM THRD
OF SLAB, G004G0D (23 5/8% 23 5/87) 10 DOVELS © G00mm (23
5/8") 0.C., AICHORED N PERIMETER FOTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB M.
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB 70 HAVE Mt 75mm (3°) BEARNG ON FORY.
WALLS. PROVDE (L1) LNTELS OVER CELLAR [OOR AND WITH 1CCmm (47)
END BEARIG.

BRICK CHECK

THE FOTN. WAL SHALL NOT BE REQUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm (3-1/27)

THICK 7O A ¥AX. DEPTH OF 650mm (26°) AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FACING MATERIAL WiTH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (87) O.C. VERTICALLY
AND 80Cmm (367 0.C. HORZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
mcms SOLD W MORTAR.

i P £ i I Al
3&4143 2% s WTERS @ 405m'n (;s oc) FUR wxx 11 -7' SPAN,
384184 ’z »a”\ RIGE BOARD. 38:88 (274"} COLLAR TIES AT $6DSPANS.
CHUNG JQISTS TD BE 38489 (274"} @ 406mm (167) 0.C. FOR MAX.
2230mm {0'-37) SPAN & 38x140 (2746°) @ 405 (16") O.L. FOR MAX.
$450mm {14'~77) SPAN,
RAFTERS FOR BULI-UP ROCF 70 BF 3888 {2°4") @ 610mm {247)
0.0 WH A IBdEY (2%4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY FRACED @ 1800mm (8'-0") 0.C. VERTICALLY.

THD_STO

EY_VOLUME SPACES
~FOR A MAUKUM 5430 mm (18'~0°) WEIGHT AND MAXIMUM SUPFORTED
RO0F TRUSH LENCTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-3Bx140 (2-2°%67) SPRJ2
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm (127) 0. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY TWRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) CAY 9.6 (3/87) THICK BXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUJS @
120 mim (#-07) O.C. VERTICALLY, —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT DXCEEDING 2800 mm (0'—67), PROVIDE 380140 {3°%6°) STUOS ©
405 (167 O.C. VATH COMTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-276°)T0P PLATES 4
138140 {1-2°%07) BOTIOM PLATE & MINDUM OF 3-38:184 (3-2%87)
CONT HEADZR AT GRND. CERING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AV YOP,
BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

va 25 546 (31 msumrov APPROVED VAFOUR BARRIER
AND CONTRUOUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFF:

REFER 10 GETALS FOR TYPE AN SPECIFCATIONS.

T{'!E EXT’T FOR
STUDS @ 406mm {187) oc,
305mm {127} o

W LEAST GG SroRD0H DN O CH LAeh b HAVE ML
0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED CLAZED OR OPENABLE AREA WITH M. GREAR
¥DTH OF 380 mm (1~3),

A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDUW SIL IS LOCATED
LESS THAN 480mm (1'~7°) ABOVE FIN, FLOOR AND V4% DISTANCE FROM
THE FBY. FLOOR 70 THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800mm

mvﬂmmmmmmmsmmm 9.14.6.3.
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORTY.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMEN'S STATED
0.8C-BN. B-9.7.1.7. & $B12-3.1.18,

mnwmsmmYmmmm»ssmmm

08C. 53-12-3.119
RIOR o

GLASS DOCRS 1O COMPLY
PERFORMANCE A5 STATED (N 0.BC. §8-12-3.1.18.

GENERAL:

1) MECHANICAL VENTILATON 15 REQUIRED YO PROVIDE 0.5 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWRIGS.

2} MWWSPWSWWAWMWMMWLDWLASPERDEC
9.26. 13.2.

3) SnM YAl Z] ILUEE,_GEAR BATS DML IAR DATHROOM

® mmmm OFMWAUSSW%MMWWWATER
CLOSETS AND SHUWER OR BATHTUB N MAIN BATHROC'. REFER TO OBT.
9.5.23, 38.38.(3)(), 3.8.38(3)c), 383.13.(2}{g} & 3.8.3.13.(a)(a).

4)
5)

4B BARBERS
AL AR BARRER SYSTEES 1O COMPLY WITH 0.8.0.-DV. B, 9.253.

OUIMAOR AR NTEKE

AL QUTDOCR AR DITAKES SWALL BE LOCATED SO THAY THEY ARE
@ SEPARATED FROM SOURDES OF CONTAMDIATION (EXWAUST VENTS) N
COMPUANCE WITH 0.8.C. DN.~B 6.23.12. AND TABLE 6.23.12

LUMEER:,

1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

2) LWMBER EXPCSED TO THE EXTEROR TO BE SPRUCE Mo.2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3) ML LAGUTED VBIEER WMBER (LY.L) BEASS, GRDEY TRUSSES, AXD
UETA, WANGER CONNECVONS SUPPORTING ROCF FRAMMNG T0 BE DESINED
& CERTFIED BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

4) 1ML BEAMS SWALL BE 2.0F-20507b MIN.. NAL FACH =Y OF LVL WTH
83mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WIRE KaLS @ 300mm (127 0L
STAGGERED I 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 11

7/87) DEPTHS AND STAGSERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATR DEPTHS AMD FOR

4 PLY MEWBERS ADD Y3mm (1/27) DIA CALV. BOLTS BOLTED AT
¥D-DEPTH OF BEAM © 915mm (3-0°) OC.

5) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL° WANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EGUAL FOR ALL 1V BEAM TO BEAM
CONNECTIONS ULESS NOTED OTHESWISE.

8) JDIST HANCERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL J0ISTS AND BULT-UP
W0O0D MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD HEMBERS.

7) WOOD FRAMNG NOT TREATED WH A WOOD PRESERWTNE, BY CONTACT
WIH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil. POLVETHYLENE FL, to. SO (45a) ROLL ROCFING OR OTHER
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD VEMBER (S AT LEAST
150mm {67} ABIVE THE GROUND.

SEEEL
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL COMNFORM TO CAM/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W.
“STRUCTURAL QUALITY”. PER OBC. B~9.23.43.

2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORMA TO CSA-G30-181) GRADE 400R.

STUCCO:.

1) MWMWHA‘&AMMWMIMmMRSPMBMNDW
CLADDING Wi POSTIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR, TWE EXTERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. AL STUCCD TO BE DISTALLED
RS FER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

@H@ MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING

"I"ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFORM TO
v THEL FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS

PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

the undare
and hos the

T
T CE "F CURVED ARCH

0862478

:éF

. DRAIN WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS QR
OiERS

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
@  class B VENT ® 7o exEROR
= pupLEx ounsT @m‘:"w”m‘ i
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) g:“;’g AF.F)
\
ol e
@Y por ues @ ° HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
(220 voit)
I LIGHT FDTURE -0 LGHT FRIURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CESLING MOUNTED)
~o~  SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE
(WALL MOUNTED)
@ FLOOR DRAN == & HOSE BB
(NON~FREEZE)

®SA COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
COD. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST T — TRIPLE JOIST

SJ — SINGLE JOIST

Q¥

LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

POINT LOAD

X FROM ABOVE

P.Y. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER
G.T. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
F

_‘.A;:I FLAT ARCH

Me.
SE==S~ WEDICINE CABINET

Z Z Z CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

THE NUMBER SHOWMN AFTER “SB” REFRESENTS THE NUMBER OF
PLES REQURED. DIWPLE 533 = 3 PLY SOUD BEARDG.

X[ SOUD WOOD BEARNG TO MATCH FROM ABOVE
é?*

SOFE: SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
UNTEL/BEAY

wmkmn-mmmsmmmmamum A
CARBON MONDXIDE DEVECTOR CONFORKING TO CAM./05A-6.19,CSA 6.19
OR 12034 SHAL. BE DNSTALLED ADIACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA
CARBON MONDXIDE DETECTOR(S) SMALL BE PERMANEMTLY WIRED SO THAT
S ACTIVATION WRL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DEZVECTORS AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBIE WITHN BEDROOUS WHEN THE
INTERVENIG DOORS ARE CLOSED,

WWNWWMWWWW
T THE BURDING IF REQUIRED.

PER SB12-3.1.1.12,, A DRAN WATER HEAT (o
O Lo LD N A ABANEONTE T0 SeREVE

vmm mikemamoom%%g{ommm
{F “THERE ‘ARE KD SHOWERS

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE J0B
AND REPORY ANY DISCREPANCY 7O VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

5 =6"x 4" x 3/BL (150x100x10.01) FiD. FO A os:
6= x 4" x 3/5'L (180100100, 120 . IEE SO 20 KPo. DNG)EETED FU N LR T T
- ‘ Fi = eTxz'nlB° CONGRETE PAD F1 = 4B'%4B%20" C : n
() sewss F2 = 35°435%I6" CONCRETE PAD £ = 40°80°% 16" CONCRETE-PAD - /il g 7 _15}3%%)_&%
WLIA  =1-1 3/4%7 1/4° {1-85x784) F3 = 3030°x12° CONCRETE PAD  F3 = 3434% 447 CONCRETE PAD Viniooum RS (R) valas 31 BATT or SPRAY
W =2-1 3/4%7 1/4° (2-45x184) F4 = 402" COMRETE PY) F4 = 28°28°12° CONCRETE PAD —---—ﬁ-ul——:-s-Ex ey -45?6)
W2 =3-1 3/4%7 1/4° (3-45x384) 55 = §16%8° CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°xI8%6" CONCRETE #AD Minimam BSI (R) valio (R;é” BATT or SPRAY
WL3  =4-1 3/4°7 1/4” (4-45x184) (RTER TG FLOGR FLAN FOR UNUSUAL STZZ PADS NOT ON CHART) "W""""—u"-'
= . - I i3 Above Grode 3.87 o
VIah  =1=7 3/4%9 178 (1-45x233) 03 SEULE iriman RSl R) vaive o9} || 6 R22 BATT
W4 =2-1 3/4%9 1/4° (2-45235) = e %
WS - =3-1 3/47%9 1/47 (34523 O RS 180 wore| o 6 | Riavrioa
LVLBA  =4-1 3//4"x9 1/4," (4452235 . CEiLING | CELING ’"’;"“m s W;Q ;' RIGIL\ ENSLL
WiBA  =T-1 3/4x11 778" (1-454330) 1 80 INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR )
B =2-1 3/4%11 778 ((2-45;(3:30) 12 E10¢  [NSULATED FRONT 500RS aﬁﬁ?"m’“ g grodo (R10)
W7 =3-1 3/4°%1 7/8° (3-45x310) 5 . e s gbl‘;\%g Ly W
o o v o indows & Shding glass
WL7A  =4-1 3/4'x11 7/8" (4-45x30) 1 = |NTERioR s pooe b 3¢ 1.6U
B  =2-1 3/47%14"  (2-45¢356) 3 E00  |NrRiOR SLAD DooR Maximum U-value {0.28)
V9 =3-1 3/4™14 (3~45x356) 7 23" |INTEROR SLA® DOOR Shylights 2.8
BrEs WOCD LATELS A SIS Mositum U-a.o (0.49)
WLT =3-1/2° x 3-1/7" % /&L (BaEnbAl) + 2-296° SFR Ho2 | W1 =2-2°%8" (2-38x184) SPR. No2 phae Heating SGipmet | 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS
W2 =4 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (102@H7.8L)  + 2-2%6" SPR Ho2 | WiZ =3-2°x8" [3-38x184) SPR. MNo.2 e R
W3 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (12789091  + 7-2%10° SPR. MoZ | WAI  =2-2%10° (7-38x235) SPR. NoZ tmem & 0.8) | NATURAL GAS
WA =67 x 3-1/2 x 7/16°L (152E9190)  + 2-2%12° SPR. Mo2 | WBA =3-2%10" {3-3Bx235) SPR. No.2 i (08
W5 =67 x 4" x 7/16° (152x102x11.01; + 727127 SPR. Ne2 | WBS =2-2°x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2 Mm mum Efﬁ " 75% | -
W6 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (1278057 91) + 7-2%12° SPR. Ne.2 | W36 =3-2%1Z" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 O M
W7 =57 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (127588:78L)  + 3-2%12° SPR. Ne2 | WB7 =5-2°%12" {5-35x286) SPR. No.2 e et on ruet of Shone oxtdled,
W8 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16° (1278973  + 3-27%10° SPR. Mo | WBI1 =4-2°%107 (4-3Bx235) SPR. No.J R*’W@” it (D’””‘”) Rofor to S12-3L.L12 o tpamrion
VA9 =6 x 4° x 7/16°L (152x102x11. + 3-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WBT: & R. No.2 ci- Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS CF
SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY

Aﬂ'ER BUILDINC PERMiT HS BEEN iSSUED

SB-12 COMPUANCE PACKAGE M
70 BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.

The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and equipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN. 01, 2020

PACKAGE A1
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MIN

io[
FIN. GRADE

FINISHED GRADE
cmm——————

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL
CONSTRUCTION.

,2” x 87 SPR. STUD WALL

ot

FLANGE OF STEEL
BEAM

I INSULATION

!

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

| FIN. FIRST FLOOR
7 7/8°
MAX. <~
WOOD BLOCKING
> A\
WOOD BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS
FIRE_CUT FLOOR
——1FLOOR JoIsTs JOIST BEARING ON —] 1" x 2" STRAPPING

(ONE RISER)

2" % 8° SPR. STUD WALL

VARIES

<

DWARF BEARING
WALL

=

< CONT. HEADER

i

L FLOOR JoiSTS

2° x 4" SPR. 16" Q.C. H

DOUBLE TOP PLATE ——““"F

BEARING PARTITION ON
12” x 6” CONC. FTG. ,

INSULATION DOWN WITHIN

<

2" MIN. AND 6° MAX.
ABOVE FINISH SLAB

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS.

2°x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WiTH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @

< <

7'-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL I

4" CONCRETE BLOCK

ey
7

FIN. SLAB

4
MIN.

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

2” x 10" SPR. 16" O.C.

(OR SEE PLAN)

12° x 67 CONC. FTG.
VARIES — SEE PLAN

2” x 4° SPR. 16" O.C.
SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON

STEPS AS REQUIRED —f——

=
Q

o — — — —— oy

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

STEEL BEAM AS PER PLAN

E ety

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SQIL. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(MORE THAN ONE RISER)

2012 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

ations and meets the requirements set out in the
2 10 G2 @ Degigner.

SINGLES

park_
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EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3'-0" (900mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN

1~0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. EAVE

PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED RQOFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8° PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE "M’ CUPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

I —

2°x5” FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

DISTRIBUTED

TRUSSES & 247c.c. MAX.

A e N

TOF OF WOOD PLATE

CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION ® A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

1/27 (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH CVER

i CONT. 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN. R—80 ATTIC INSULATION,
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
REDUCED 7O R20.

{ DOUBLE TOP PLATE

{1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

2°x8” BOTTOM PLATE

LAP VAPQUR AND AIR BARRIER
47 AND SECURE TO PLATE

1/2° {13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUOUS 6 MIL, POLY
VAPCUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
SECOND FLOOR ABGVE GARAGE)

{ FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

FiN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOCR
FINISHED FIRST F1.O0R

GARAGE

#15 BUILDING P#PER OVER 1°
7/16” 0SB SHEATHING, 2"x8"
SPR. STUDS @ 16"0.c. FILLED
WITH MIN. R-22 BATT
INSULATION AND 6 MiL. POLY
VAPQUR BARRIER

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT
FIRST

FLOOR.
SEAL AT SURFLOOR E"——"\
BASE PLATE ,

WALL FLASHING

§1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEIUNG FINISH

AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EVERY OTHER

MIN. 47
WALL FLASHING

WEEP HOLES

L 7=1/2"}

P e

i I | FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
4° FACE BRICK TED TO STUDS WITH I |
CALVANIZED 7/8° WIDE METAL TES o | FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
® 16° o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24° e = SV
.C. It S L 2 DiSTS:
o.c. VERTICAL [ L ]le E‘H WOCD BLOCKING

il |8 M per FLOOR

| I | N MANUFACTURER
17 AR SPACE | - E P \\ gégogi-g?sﬁ
3)

=l 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16” el CEILING FINISH
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6” ,
SPR. STUDS @ 160.c. FILLED WITH —l SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD
MIN. R~22 BATT INSULATION AND 6 iy AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, Al DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
GYPSUM BOARD. N UNDER FLOOR PLATE

E A DOUBLE TOP PLATE

CONTINUQUS HEADER w/ R—-22 - [ e e
INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JOIST =\ 11/2° GYPSUM BOARD
SPACE, 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER AND , i j
SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR e 1 / ~| SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

L E .

o

BRICK IS OMMITED TO
TIE IN CONC SLAB
INTO FOUND. WALL

x. ,
§ CAULKING s
; SLOPE N\ =

FOR S’TRQ@?&&E OnLY

TYVEK HEADER WRAP
AT FIRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
BASE PLATE

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR. 7 WEEP HOLES = =T ,
SEAL AT SUBFLCOR & BASE PLATE Sl _ : <7l : L
< - . e ) g
< o5 | IR 1 LN 5" MIN. REINF. CONC.
SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8° DIA. AT E e 3 + - igﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ“
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 ML, z i | =
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH 1 g= o < 2-2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS. (
WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING ) ju ] TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH . !
PAPER i | | Ao < | 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10%.c. BEARNG T T R iy
- 1 2 NNy | CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET 5] AN MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL R~20 INSULATION
AN GRADE. = © 5 =l (- AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE ‘j% I 5 i {DOVE TAIL TES @ 8" o.c. '
I S b ——— - ' N v | / - # IVERT. & 36 o.c. HORIZ. COLD
: Ry | . 2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION %0 ¢ L
o f . WALLS VATH 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7=10"0.c. B} — |SOLID MORTAR FiLL CELLAR
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | el = r ! MIN. 4 INTO FOUNDATION WALL o FOUNDATION WALL
OVER CONC. WALL [ , I - A
| - CONTINUOUS R-20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2° PE b 3
w ' e MIN. AND 6° MAX, ABOVE FINISH SLAB WiTH FiN. GRADE o g gUTFOUNEDAmN ;mu_ WH%N VENEER
& /\/ : MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP & = IT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26°.
£ FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER BOTTOM. CONTINUOUS INSULATION NOT TG BE : e 10” FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
INTERRUPTED BY FRA T, °,
g PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER ~T TERRUPTED MING - CUT IS MORE THAN 26
= éggﬁﬁi’%’o,miﬂ- E&’g‘g‘x%%‘ 10 _— | POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL R
8 FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE “SYSTEM { V ~| THICKNESS SEE ARCMITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
£ PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE” e i . :!
° T CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)
- —— o DETAIL FOR CONCRETE
F4 f - 3” CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON =
z - LN, COMPAGT CRAVEL VENEER DRDPPED GRADE
4” DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER
— o PW.SAB N _ }_____ | FINISHED SLAB
J_______________________________________’_'__, £ P4 J
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY 20 1 2 CO D E
T N
QOTING I
SRomes WALL SECTION COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
91, The uncersgnnd hos reviewed ond toes resporsitlily for s design
ard hee the quolffiections and meels the requirements set out in the
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR

JN% TTTITLT

VARIES

|

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

—

=

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

SECTION

MIN. R~22 BATT INSULATION AND 8|
MIL. POLY VAPCUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

#5 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16"
EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6”
SPR. STUDS ® 1670.c. FILLED WiTH

RAFTER TIED TO STUD

10" x 1/4” STEEL PLATE

WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM
WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK
VENEER WALL

INSULATION WHEN AREA
BELOW IS GARAGE CR

EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION [™~~—__]

WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING
AREA

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

4°x4"x1/4° MIN. TOP PLATE

DOUBLE STUDS ON
BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2" DIA.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. @ 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6° UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1" MIN.
INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6"
DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO
LAP WMIN. 4° OVER LOWER FLASHING

2"x6” BOTTOM PLATE

o DRAFTSTOP

e INSULATION

ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR
MECH. FASTEN WOOD
LATE TO STEEL BEAM)

FIN. FLOORING
ON SUBFLOOR

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING

STUD PARTITION

2°%6” STUD PARTITION
w/ R—22 INSULATION

BUILT-UP WOOD

BEAM OR LML

4” FACE BRICK OR
CONC. BLOCK

[ O

L TOP _CF WOOD PLATE

CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)

—
N \
WELD OR
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IVING
REA /

WHEN

ANCHCRED WITH 2 PAIRS OF
STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2" x 3/18”
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3
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2" x 2° PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
BOTTOM WITH 2° x 8° TOP CAP
AND 2° x 4" TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3'—6" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR S MORE THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'-0" HIGH WOOD RAILING
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'-11" ABOVE
GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEM PICKETS

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED
DECKING WITH 1/4" GAP

WB1 RiM JOISTS

(PRESSURE TREATED) /A’;?
GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE r/
LESS THAN 2'~-11" HIGH MEASURED

VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN
THROUGH THE OUTSIDE EDGES OF |

THE STAIR NOSINGS

9 1/4” MiN

147 MAXC

1,4 7/8° MIN.
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1

2" x 47 WOOD
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GRADE

] L

i

P

(PRESSURE TREATED) |,
LEDGER BCARD

STRINGERS
2" x 12° STRINGER

0.C. MiIN. BETWEEN )

PRECAST CONCRETE |
SLAB I

(CORROSION RESISTANT)
SIMPSON STRONG-TE COLUMN |

MIN,

WOCD BEAM
(PRESSURE TREATED)
AS PER PLAN

BASE. 1/2” DIA. ANCHOR I
BOLT.

12° CONC. PIER

WOOD DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER

SCALE: 1/2"'=1-0"

DETAIL 1

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JO!IST AND DECK

GUARD PARALLEL
TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1

[

10"

7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS ® 300
(12%) o..

2" x 6° TOP CAP
2° x 4" TOP RAIL

. I#7 x 63 mm
(2 1/2") SCREW

2" x 2° PICKET

NOTE; FASTEN RiM JOISTS
TO WOOD BLOCKING

WTH 3-82mm (3 1/47)
NAILS

2- #8 x 83 mm
(2 1/2") SCREWS

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1" = 1-g"

#7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS @ 300
(12"} o.C.

2° x 87 TOP CAP
2” x 4" TOP RAIL

Fl

—

W

(

#7 x 83 mm (2
1/2°) SCREW

2" x 2” PICKET

NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS
70 EACH FLOOR
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RESISTANT)
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FOST CAP
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W, S POST
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0 :‘T\@ e mg‘
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- DETAIL 3
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7-0"
10-0° WA
oo, 50" sy 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
§~0° MAX. 1 £'-0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
________________ = COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
of T 40" (PRESSURE
S _ i TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
| é”&w@“ﬁwm Sy
PRESSURE TREA
3 i kST Y e | |Rw JoISTS AL
E R P &is i AROUND (PRESSURE
o BF | i [TREATED)
N o= |
@ < .u|° | »|® “
! N pre A ) | |wWOOD LEDGER BOARD
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TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
70
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TYPICAL DECK LAYDUT
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R A
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(CORROSION !

RESISTANT)

SIMPSON

STRONG—TIE f

POST CAP [ 3}

8x8 SCLID

WOooD POST

(PRESSURE !

TREATED)
DETAIL 2 -
BEAM-TO-POST
SCALE: 17 = 1-0"

DETAIL 1

2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
BOTTOM WITH 2x6 TOP CAP AND
2x4 TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3'-6" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5'-11"
ABOVE GRADE AND 3'-0" HIGH
WOOD RAILING IF DECK IS LESS
THAN 5'-11" ABOVE GRADE

MAX. 4 OPENING BETWEEN
PICKETS N

5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED)
DECKING WITH 1/4” GAP

DOUBLE RIM JOISTS (PRESSURE
TREATED)

WOOD BEAM AS PER PLAN |

(PRESSURE TREATED) I

(CORROSION RESISTANT) SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE POST CAP

{CORROSION RESISTANT)
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN
BASE. 1/2° DIA. ANCHOR BOLT.

_ 4
\\ﬁ~ -
\\\
i ~4] 1T
In'QN FINISH
.
'——\ el FLOOR -
(o, =
Y ] : ':n - %
J TN : . Co , 3 6,
/ =] \ mj e
P2 Tl (o3 1 TFE
s -l DOUBLE RIM ° e Vi
g FOR DECKING NAIL BEAM TO .
4x4 SOLD BRACING [ SUPPORT STUDS BOTH SIDES
(PRESSURE TREATED). g e o b
247 | 24° LONG AT 45° FOR et T
A e OER =0T =N DOUBLE STUD BELOW
‘ ’ y BEAM WITH FULL
’\I mf i HEIGHT SINGLE STUD
TYPICAL BRICK Lo - ON EACH SIDE.
VENEER WALL =
CONSTRUCTION Tl —J
Ar _\,;.. n . |
: 1Z L3R P4 !
GRADE s iz “"”’"‘““““““ﬁ DETAIL 3
- CONG | ; BEAM-TO-STUD WALL
; FOUNDATION | J\, SCALE: 1° = 1-0°
__._J\r__ _ LA
nc!’ 2 7 B Es S 1\é”
S S
N /* ¥ I B DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
12" CONC. PIER ] CONC. ‘ - W SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
FOOTING , : .
L - L oatMm. |
7 Gy

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK

SCUARD PARALLEL

TO FLOOR JOISTS TO
SCALE: 17 = 1-0" STCALE: 1
#7 x 76mm (37}

SCREWS @ 300
(12°) 0.C.
I 2° x 6° TOP CAP C
- 2" » 4" TOP RAIL el

L

. I#’? x 63 mm
(2 1/2") SCREW
2° x 2° PICKET

NOTE.

FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
TO EACH FLOO
JOIST WITH 3-82mm
(3 1/47) NAILS.

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

FLOOR JOISTS

= 10"

#7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS @& 300
(12°) o.C.

2" x 8" TOP CAP

I

2° % 4° TOP RAIL

»

7 x 83 mm (2
1/2°) SCREW

[

R

2" x 2° PICKET

NOTE:

FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
TO EACH FLOCR

JOIST WTH 3-82mm

(3 1/4°) NAILS.

2~ #8 x 83 mm N
(2 1/2°) SCREWS
e | P 5/4 x & WOOD j\_____ 48 x 83 mm (2
f\ DECKING \ 1/2") SCREWS @
S 57 %76 200mm (87) O.C.
b4 mm
{3°) SCREW 2~ #B x 83 mm
(2 1/27) SCREWS
WOOD BLOCKING
® 400 mm (167) 5/4 x & WOOD
o.c. DECKING
- : A4 - S R 3- @7 x 76 mm
/ 1 = (3°) SCREWS
£ : L K »
n L/ 8 e o vé—-lgscc JOISTS © 16
; T DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
AN
DECK JOISTS ©
\ 18° 0.C.

DOUBLE RiM JOISTS

GENERAL NOTES

1.

N o me @

BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OC 15mPa (2200 p.=.i) MIN.UNITS TO
BE LAID WiTH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.

MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8°) MIN. AND
20mm (3/47) MAX.

THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
OF 1.9kPa. [40psf].

ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.

WOO0D FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH,
SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND
5-8% AR ENTRAINED.

FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING
PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf].

WHEI= 2- 2"x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)

WB3= 2~ 2°x10” (PRESSURE TREATED)
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127 SOLID BLOCKING
CENTERED AT 36"
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TYPICAL ROOF
CONSTRUCTION
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AIR SPACE .
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y v FINiSH
STUCCATC/ HARDI GAP IN NAILERS |
1" x 3” WOOD NAILERS WINDOW FRAME. 1" x 3” WOOD NAILERS -
o I B 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR
AIR SPACE #5 BUILDING PAPER SHIM SPACE > #15 BUILDING PAPER BARRIER
TRIM —7/16" 0SB SHEATHING 7/16" OSB SHEATHING w §
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PLAN VIEW
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| UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

X 199.60

TYPICAL BASEMENT PLAN

SLAB ON GRADE
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NOTES:
1. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR

FOR ACTUAL LEVELS
2. ALL LEVELS ARE SHOWMN IN METRIC
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————————————————— = 24° UNDER SLAB
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1 WALK OoUT

HBASEMENT CONDITION

1.

LEVELS SHOUM CN THE PLANS ARE FOR
[LLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL GRADING PLAN

FOR ACTUAL LEVELS
2. ALL LEVELS ARE SHOWN IN METRIC

MIN. 4'-0" FROST COVERAGE

SCREENED WEEPING MOLES 3/8" DiA. AT
24° o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MiL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH

VEEPING AND 6 UP BEHIND BUILDING

PAPER

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC.

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PRCOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER QR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AR GAP MEMBRANE®

CEMENT COVE |

4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/8"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

FIN. GRADE

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKI

~ R10 RIGID INSULATION

e A UNFINISHED BASEMENT

s 1 | IR

< l . 7, -~

- |
il

WALL

2'0" MIN.

R10 RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE
SLAB
IF SLAB ON GRADE %

R10 RIGID INSULATION ALONG
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
TO NO LESS THAN 24" BELOW
ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

{ 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

BLOCK PLAN DRAWINGS.

3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MFa ON.

ne)
~ 47 MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL FORCHEFBULY
! FINISHED SLAB

* SLAB ON_GRADE DEFINITION:
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GRADE

MIN. 4'~0" FROST COVERAGE

oy 1 i

- SOREENED™ WEEPINC HOLES 3/8° DIA. AT
24° o.c. AT BOTIOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH |
%EES ;«; AND 6” UP BEWIND BUILDING

—— s

e PN GRADE T ] ‘

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC. WALL i

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROCFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO £X7T. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®

CEMENT COVE }

4" DiA. WEEPING TUES w/8”
CRUSHED STONE COVER

| UNFINISHED BASEM

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

ENT

207 MIN

: \—mm RIGID INSULATION %
- ’mo RIGID INSULATION ALONG
= ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

a1 10° POURED CONC. FDN. WALL

PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
TO NO LESS THAN 24 BELOW

3” CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPc ON
~ 47 MIN, COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

FoR mmm&z LY

* SLAB ON GRADE DEFINITION:

INSULATE PERIMETER OF SLAB TO
EXTENT THAT ADJACENT FINISHED

GRADE IS WITHIN 24" OF SLAB

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
04 NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.
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GENERAL NOTES

7 7/8 RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
9 1/4" TREAD MINIMUM

2. MASONRY TES

UNHEATED AREA : WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16° DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES © 35° MORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

3. GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED ARCUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
MORE THAN 2°-0° ABOVE CRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE

THAN 6 RISERS. MINIMUM 34" HICH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 36° HIGH FOR PORCHES UP

70 5°—11 ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42° HIGH
BOTTOM REINF. FOR GREATER HTS.

108 © 8° 0.C. 4 HANDRAL

. ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
4 THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" —
| ¢ , UPPER REINF. 38"

oM @ & oc. 5. EQUNDATION WALLS

THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS 1S
NOSING ! DEPENDANT UPON VENEER CUT 8" FOR UP
REINF. W/ | TO 26" VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10° FOR

1M BARS VENEER CUT OVER 26° HIGH

6. CONCRETE

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 Pst [32MPa] W/ 5%-8% AR

CUARD & |
HANDRAL |

10 UNEX 10°

gﬁ;%&g{gg%% i CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
TO ARCHITECTURAL I PICKETS TO BE 4° MAX. NO THICKNESS 57
DRAWINGS HORIZCNTAL MEMBER BETWEEN

6" & 2’-117 ABOVE SLAB IS 7. CONCRETE COVER

PERMITIED.

PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS
NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS

MASONRY EXTERIOR
FACING, FiLL SPACE
BETWEEN WALL &

BOTTOM REINF. FACING W/ MORTAR

10M @8° 0.C. & PROVIDE METAL
TIES SEE NOTE '2'

UPPER REINF.

10M @8 0.C.

oM © 8" 0.C.
s DOWELS TO

%n ] MATCH BOTTOM
S 2 REINF.

) ” l ;
%g A POURED FDN. WALL l L

[ s
2
i
g
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7"1 8 X 187
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e I
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TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL CONSTRUCTION

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

@ WEEPHOLE @ 24" 0O.C.
METAL FLASHING

FASTEN W/ TOP MOUNT
HANGER WHERE RAFTER

MEETS HEADER (WHERE e
POSSIBLE NAIL RAFTER TO || 1.

SIDE OF WOOD STUDS)

FIN. SECOND FLOOR

CONT. HEADER ASPHALT SHINGLES

2"x4" RAFTERS
@ 16" 0.C.

2'x4” @ 16" 0.C.
FRAMING NAILED TO EACH

OTHER WITH MIN. 3-3"
LONG COMMON NAILS

FASCIA CLAD W/
PREFIN. ALUM.

(MAX.) PLYWOOD GUSSET

=7/

USE MIN. 3-3" LONG A
COMMON NAILS TO NAIL ——
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SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO

11'=7". OTHERWISE

10 BE REVIEWED BY
ENGINEER.

BRICK/ L
STONE —/ [
VENEER

INVERTED —*///dij
3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1/4—="

(90x90x6.0)
STEEL ANGLE

BRICK /
STONE
VENEER

INVERTED STEI

ANGLE DETAIL

INVERTED
3-1/2"%3-1/2"x1 /4"
(90x90x6.0)
STEEL ANGLE

\__SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO 11'-7".
OTHERWISE TO BE
REVIEWED BY ENGINEER.
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TYP. EXTERIOR WALL

CONSTRUCTION @

SINGLE PLY RUBBER — — ————-

MEMBRANE ON
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD
SHEATHING (SLOPE TO FRONT)

PREFIN. METAL CAP
AND FLASHING AN

A AN SECOND FLOOR

2’_—0”

>}» \ 7 <
2-2"x6" ik X/\
3/8" EXT. '
SHEATHING
2”)(3”
EXTERIOR FINISH

(REFER TO ELEV'S.) I}l |

1/2" EXT.
SHEATHING
2-2"x10" ‘

;\‘; +

f?
DRIP EDGE——-—/ /
JOIST HANGER

24”7 MAX.

NOPY DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S
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